CH \$40.00 190741 6853920

Atty. Dkt. No. 041358-0340

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	RM COVER SHEET Petent and Trademark Office			
	IS ONLY			
	 Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. 			
1. Name of conveying party(ies);	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
SMITHS DETECTION - PASADENA, INC.	ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES GROUP,			
	INC.			
	One Electronics Drive			
	Trenton, New Jersey 08619			
Additional conveying party(ies) NO				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
MERGER Execution Date:				
June 30, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):			
10/214,631	6,853,920			
Additional number	ers attached? NO			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41); \$40.00			
Michael D. Kaminski	Check Enclosed			
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour				
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	X Charge to deposit account			
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741			
DO NOT USE				
9. Statement and signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.				
Philler I Article 1.20. 10. NOV 18 2005				
Michael D. Kaminski Chillin & Maturola				
Reg. No. 32,904 Name of person signing	Signature Date			
	Rac Nr. 38,819			
Total number of pag	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			

FROM CORPORATION TRUST 302-655-2480

Delaware PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS & TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SMITHS DETECTION-PASADENA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SMITHS DETECTION INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 3:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3821891 **8100m**

040474990 123214.1

Warriet Smile Windson HAVE SAN WEASTON Peta 1203 926

DATE: 06-29-04

FROM CORPORATION TRUST 302-655-2480 (TUE) 6. 29' 04 14:47/ST. 14:49/NO. 4862069034 P 16

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Compositions Delivered 03:25 MM 06/28/2004 FILED 03:10 FM 06/28/2004 SRV 040474990 - 2732847 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

SMITHS DETECTION-PASADENA, INC. (a Deleware corporation)

INTO

ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC. (a Nevada corporation)

Pursuant to Sections 103 and 253 of the General -Corporation Law of the State of Delawarc

Environmental Technologies Group, Inc., a Nevada corporation (the "Parent Corporation"), which desires to merge Smiths Detection-Pasadena, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), with and into itself pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DCGL"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the Company was incorporated on March 25, 1997 pursuant to the DGCL.

SECOND: That the Parent Corporation was incorporated on October 22, 1997 pursuant to the DGCL and owns all of the ouistanding stock of the Company.

THRD: The General Corporation Law of Nevada permits the merger of a Nevada business corporation with a business corporation of another jurisdiction.

FOLRTH That the Parent Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on June 18, 2004 by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board and as set forth on Exhibit A hereto, determined to merge the Company into itself (the "Merger").

EIFTH: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger shall be Environmental Technologies Group, Inc., which shall hereinwith be changed to Smiths Detection Inc., a Nevada corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

The Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation SIXTH: shall be the Articles of Incorporation of Environmental Technologies Group, Inc.

:-PH/2003#25.1

FROM CORPORATION TRUST 302-655-2480 (TUE) 6. 29'04 14:48/ST. 14:43/NO. 4862069034 P 17 215 563 7773 P.11/18

> SEVENTH: That Environmental Technologies Group, Inc. survives the Merger and may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Smiths Detection-Pasadena, Inc. as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the Surviving Corporation arising from the Merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the DGCL, and it does hereby inrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Delaware is One Electronics Drive, Trenton, NJ 08619 until the Surviving Corporation shall have hereafter designated in writing to the said Secretary of State a different address for such purpose.

EIGHTH: The Merger shall become effective at 12:02 a.m. on Junc

30, 2004.

1-PH/2005825.1

11/16/2005 14:49 FAX

.

.

. .

4

ļ,

FROM CORPORATION TRUST 302-655-2480 (TUE) 6. 29' 04 14:48/ST. 14:43/NO. 4862069034 P 18

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Environmental Technologies Group, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by its Asst. Sec. as of this 25 thday of June, 2004.

> ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC.

By hinter (

.

Walter E. Orme Assistant Scorclary

1-04/2005825.1

11/16/2005 14:49 FAX

.

<u>Exhibit A</u>

Resolutions of the Board of Directors of Knvironmental Technologies Group, Iac.

MERGER WITH SMITHS DETECTION-PASADENA, INC. AND NAME CHANGE

WHEREAS, the Board desires to marge Smiths Detection-Pasadena, Inc., a Delaware corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company (the "Subsidiary Corporation"), into itself, following which the Company will continue as the surviving corporation (the "Pasadena Merger");

WHEREAS, in connection with the communation of the Pasadena Merger, the Board deems it to be in the bast interests of the Company to change the name of the Company to "Smiths Detection Inc.";

WHEREAS, the Company and the Subaidiary Corporation have prepared an Agreement and Plan of Merger in substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit B (the "Pasadena Merger Agreement") for the purpose of effectuating the Pasadena Merger; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Company has determined that it is in the best interests of the Company to approve the Pasadena Merger Agroement and thereby effect a merger with the Subsidiary Corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors hereby declares advisable and approves the merger of the Subsidiary Corporation with and into the Company, with the Company continuing as the surviving corporation; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Subsidiary Corporation shall be marged with and into the Company and shall become effective and the corporate existence of the Subsidiary Corporation shall cease upon the time and date specified in the Articles of Merger to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Nevada pursuant to the applicable provisions of the NGCL with respect to the Pasadena Merger, and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Company shall be the surviving corporation in the Merger, which shall continue its corporate existence under the NGCL and shall possess all rights and assets of each of the Company and the Subsidiary Corporation (the "Constituent Corporations") and be subject to all the liabilities and obligations of each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the provisions of the NGCL; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Company does hereby agree that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of this Company arising from the merger herein provided for, does hereby irrevocable appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such proceeding, and does hereby specify the following address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware;

1-11-2003825.1

FROM CORPORATION TRUST 302-655-2480 (TUE) 6. 29'04 14:48/ST. 14:43/NO. 4862069034 P 20 215 563 7773 P.14/18

> RESOLVED, that this Company shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware, by the laws of the State of Nevada, and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the jurisdiction of organization of the Subsidiary Corporation and of this Company and in any other appropriate jurisdiction; and it is further

RESOLVED, that each officer of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Company, to take or cause to be taken all actions which are necessary, or desirable to obtain any and all needed consents and approvals to consummate the Passdena Merger, and it is further

RESOLVED, that each officer of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, anthorized, empowered and directed, on behalf and in the name of the Company, to determine the date of filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger under the DGCL and the Articles of Merger under the NGCL for the Pasadena Merger, and to cause all transactions contemplated by these resolutions to be consummated and performed in the manner provided therein and from time to time to do, or cause to be done, all such other acts or things, and to execute and deliver all such agreements, instruments, certificates and other documents, as such officer acting shall deem in his or her sole discretion desirable to carry out the purposes and intents of any of the foregoing resolutions; and it is further

RESOLVED, that an Amendment to the Company's Articles of Incorporation to change the name of the Company to "Smiths Detection Inc." (the "Amendment") be and it hereby is approved and submitted to the sole stockholder of the Company for adoption; and it is further

RESOLVED, that, upon adoption of the Amendment by the sole stockholder of the Company, Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation of the Company be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation shall be Smiths Detection Inc."

; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Amendment shall be effective upon the effective date of the filing of a Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Company, setting forth the foregoing Amendment, with the Secretary of State of the State of Nevada; and it is further

RESOLVED, that other than with respect to the changes contemplated by the Amendment, the Articles of Incorporation and the bylaws of the Company shall continue in full force and effect as the Articles of Incorporation and the bylaws of the Company.

🕼 009/014

JUN-28-2004 11:25

CT CORP. SYSTEMS

215 563 7773 P.09



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Navada 86701-4289 (775) 614 5708 febelts: eecreter/ofstate.btz

FILED # <u>Ca352</u>0-97

JUN 2 9 2004

. IN THE OFFICE OF DEAN HELLER, SECRETARY OF STATE

and the state of the	
· 그 사람은 바라 바이트 특히 - 이 영화 방법 · 이 가운 유럽 환경이 하는	
· · · · · · · · ·	

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Important: Read ettached instructions before completing form. (Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 92A) (excluding 92A.200(4b)) SUBMT IN DUPLICATE

1) Name and jurisdiction of organization of each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200). If there are more than four merging entities, check box 🗌 and attach an \$ ¼" x 11" blank sheet containing the required information for each additional entity.

Name of marging intity	
Deleware	Corporation
Juriadiction	Entity type *
Name of marging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type
Name of merging entity	·····
Juriediction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	<u> </u>
Jurisdiction	Êntîty type *
and.	
Environmental Technologies Group, Inc.	
Name of surviving antity	
Novada	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type
n, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-lia	bility company or business (rust.
t be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached for sched	ile. Urunia Securitare al Taric

123214.1

JUN-28-2004 11:25

CT CORP. SYSTEMS



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 284 North Corners Street, Bulls 1 Carbon City, Nevada 68761-4288 (776) 864 5768 Website: escretaryofistate.biz



important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE BRADE IS FOR OFFICE VIE DHLY

2) Forwarding address where copies of process may be sent by the Secretary of State of Nevada (if a foreign entity is the survivor in the marger - NRS 32A, 180):

Attn:		
c/o:		
		·· · ·
3) (Choose one)		
K The undereil entity (NRS	gned declares that a plan of merg 92A-200).	er has been adopted by each constituent
The undersi entity (NRS i	gned declares that a plan of merg IZA.180)	er has been adopted by the parent domestic
there are more th		must be used, as applicable, for each entity) (if less in and attach on 8 ½° × 11° blank cheet ional entity):
(a) Owner's approv	al was not required from :	
Smitha Detectio	n-Pasadana, Inc.	· · · · ·
Name of many	ing entity, il applicable	
Name of marg	ing entity, if applicable	
Name of merg	ing entity, If spallcable	
Name of marg	ing entity, if applicable	
and, or,		
	echnologies Group, Inc.	
Name of survi	ving entity, if applicable	
This form must be accompanied by ap	propriate fease. See attached fea as hadwle	R. Nitvitāk Secondariy of State Add Marigue 1963

. . .

JUN-28-2004 11:26

<u>мн</u>,

CT CORP. SYSTEMS

215 563 7773 P.11



OEAN HERLIER Becretery of State 204 North Gamon Street, Suite 1 Carpon City, Neveda 50791-4299 (775) 614 5708 Wataller, secretaryolaiste biz



Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

·...

(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of *:

932	
Name of marging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging antity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of marging antity, if applicable	<u> </u>
and, or,	

Name of surviving entity, If applicable

* Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustness and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.

• .

This fore must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See effected for achedule. Names (Instance 7 inter over

inde Substating to Basis Add Storper 2003 Merenau an estateur

JUN-28-2204 11:26

ζ.,

CT CORP. SYSTEMS



DEAN <u>HELLER</u> Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Novanin \$6701-4298 (775) 694 5738 Website: secretaryulatain.bit



Important: Read ettached instructions before completing form.

ABOME SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

The second dependence

(c) Approval of plan of margar for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

The plan of marger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

Name of merging entity, if applicable

Name of morping ontity, if applicable

Name of marging antity, If applicable

Name of merging antity, if applicable

and, or;

Name of surviving entity, if applicable

•• •

This form must be secondanied by appropriate form. See effected the anterdale. WRI-1912003 CT from Color.

Reveals Decretary of State All Margari 2003 Reveals do 19/2003

PATENT REEL: 017025 FRAME: 0257

P.13

JUN-28-2004	11:26
t tell and the	

CT CORP. SYSTEMS

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 294 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Neveria 33701–239 (775) 684 5706 Website: Secretaryofatste.biz

<u> </u>	 	

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OWNEE USE CHEV

215 563 7773

5) Amendments, if any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving cetity. Provide article numbers, if available. (NRS 02A.200)*:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Smiths Detection Inc.

÷.,

6) Location of Plan of Merger (check a or b):

_____ (a) The entire plan of marger is attached;

or.

(b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).

7) Effective date (optional)": JUNE 30, 2004, 12:02 AM

* Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please article them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A 180 (merger of subsidiary into parent – Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain emendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

** A marger takes effect upon filing the articles of margar or upon a later date as specified in the articles, which must not be more than 90 days after the articles are filed (NRS 92A.240).

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See effected fee schedule.

NV(2) - 11/12/2001 C'T Symem Quint

Northin Contains of Claim Add Microsof 2003. Revised on: 10(2412)

JUN-28-2004 11:26

2

CT CORP, SYSTEMS

215 563 7773 P.14





DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Birnet, Suite 1 Garson City, Neverin 88781-4299 (775) 684 5708 Webelle: secretaryofistate.htm

important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS POR OFFICE, USE ONLY

8) Signatures – Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevade corporation; All general pairtners of each Nevada limited partnership; All general partners of each Nevada limited partnership; A manager of each Nevada limited liability company with managers or all the members if there are no managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS \$2A,230)* (If there are more than four merging entities, check box _____ and attach en \$ ½" x 11" blank' sheet containing the required information for each additional entity.):

Smiths Detection-Pase	dens Inc.	, -
	nity	6 , 25 , 200
Signature	Title	Date
Name of anarging of	ility	
Eigneture	Title	Data
Name of marging an		-
Lignature	Title	/_/
Name of merging an		
	•	
Signature	Tile	Dete
Environmentel Technol		
Name of surviving as	wity	
wayte	Walter E. Onne, Assistant Secretary	6 / 25/2004
Signature	TRie	Date

* The articles of margar must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the marmer provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A-230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and autorit the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected.

This form small be accompanied by appropriate fact. San attached for schedule.

دون بيپيندا نيم ولوي تو چونونيند آ شناديط توليدي بين ايورينين

TOTAL P.14

PATENT REEL: 017025 FRAME: 0259

Ø 014/014

RECORDED: 11/16/2005

WMR4 - U/JAANNAS C 7 Syrram Colline